APPROVE INTERFUND TRANSFERS TO SUPPLEMENT CAPITAL PROJECTS

Manson School District No. 19 Resolution No. 03/28/22A

WHEREAS, Manson School District has sufficient funds in the General Fund and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors have determined the need to provide funding to the Capital Projects Fund to supplement the Early Childhood Learning Center project and to move not more than \$753,000 from the General Fund to the Capital Projects Fund to cover said project and;

WHEREAS, the Manson School District has the necessary funds in the General Fund to meet the budgeted obligations as they arise;

NOW, THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED, the Board of Directors authorize the transfer of not more than \$753,000 from the General Fund to the Capital Projects Fund as a permanent transfer, to be made as needed between the date of this resolution and August 31, 2022.

The foregoing resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Manson School District on the 28th of March, 2022 and with the following directors being present and voting.

	D 1: D1 1 D 161 :
Yvonne Walker, Superintendent	Robin Bloch, Board Chair
	Greg Neff, Vice Chair
	Aurora Flores, Board Member
	Susie Fox, Board Member
	Jusie Pox, Dodra Member
	Wayne Machus, Board Member